For the year ended March 2016, the Company reported a loss of Rs. 102 crore. 

DIVIDEND 

In view of the losses, the Directors do not recommend any dividend for the year under review. 

CAPITAL & SOLVENCY REQUIREMENTS   

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Crores only) divided into 75,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each. 

During the FY 2015-16, the Company had allotted 8,50,00,000 (Eight Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs.85,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Five Crores Only) to 
Larsen and Toubro Limited, the Holding Company. As on March 31, 2016, the Paid-up Capital of 
your Company stands at Rs. 705,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred and Five Crores Only). 

The Solvency ratio remains sound and stood at 1.52 as at the end of the financial year. 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE  

During the year, your Company has incurred capital expenditure amounting to Rs. 361.88 lakhs. 

PUBLIC DEPOSITS 

Your Company has not accepted any public deposits and as such, no amount on account of